FORM PTO-1595		R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt No. 2004 P 51744 US
	102796624 rts and Trademarks: Please red	coro une attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	me and address of receiving party(ies)
Gill Yong Lee 7/4/0) <i>4</i> Nar	me: Infineon Technologies North America Corp.
	'	eet Address: 1730 North First Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		222
		v: San Jose State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95112</u>
		Otale. <u>OA</u> 211 . <u>00112</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Add	litional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
X Assignment Merger		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change o	f Name	
Other		
Execution Date: July 9, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1089076	7
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution	date of the application is: July 9, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Tot	tal number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name <u>Ira S. Matsil</u>	7. Tot	tal Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>17950 Preston Road, Suite 10</u>	000	Additionated to be dialoged to deposit account
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>7</u>	<u>'5252-5793</u>	and the second black
	8. De	posit Account No.
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	50-1065
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kay Houston		July 14, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 38,495	vsfightature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
/21/2004 DRYRNE 00000083 501065 10890767		
FT-8021 AA AA BA		

PATENT

REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0359

Attorney Docket No. 2004 P 51744 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, **Gill Yong Lee**, residing at 26 avenue de Bourgogne, Boissise-le-Roi, France 77310, a citizen of South Korea,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at, 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95112;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

MTJ Patterning Using Free Layer Wet Etching and Lift Off Techniques

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters
Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when
requested, without charge to but at the expense of said
Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives
to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this
agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional,
continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0360 Attorney Docket No. 2004 P 51744 US

applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: July 9th 2004

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

Gill Yong Lee

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0361